



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 544 OF 2024

JIJABAI LAXMAN ANDHALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2384 OF 2024

SHASHANK PRALHAD MIRGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3364 OF 2024

DINESH SITARAM JONWAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4193 OF 2024

AJAY MADHAVRAO BHAMRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4213 OF 2024

BALCHAND S/O GANPATRAO KADAM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4334 OF 2024

MONIKA W/O RAVI SURYAWANSHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4404 OF 2024

DR MILIND AVINASH PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE POLICE INSPECTOR INVESTIGATION OFFICER

...

AND
132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4453 OF 2024

VISHNU SOPANRAO PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND
133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4502 OF 2024

PAWAN VINAYAK RATHOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND
134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025

KHAZA SHAKIRODDIN JAVSODDIN INAMDAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND
135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 259 OF 2025

MADHUKAR ASHROBA UPADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND
136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2025

YOHAN G. IMMANUEL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND
137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 716 OF 2025

SHUBHAM SADASHIV NAGARSALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND**138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 733 OF 2025**

ANIL VILASRAO CHOUDHARI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND**139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 804 OF 2025**

ANIS FATEMA UBED KHAN AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1117 OF 2025**

SHAMIM ARA ZAHIRAUDDIN KHATIB AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. R. Kale, Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar, Smt. R. P. Gour, Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, Mr. A. M. Phule, Mr. V. K. Kotecha & Mr. A. D. Wange.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 21st April, 2025.

P.C.:

. Await notice.

2 Stand over to 16th June, 2025.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]** [**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]**

nga