



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4213 OF 2024

BALCHAND S/O GANPATRAO KADAM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Amit Tandulkar h/f Mr. Gajanan Kadam, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. A. V. Lavte, APP for Respondent-State

Mr. S. R. Mantri h/f Mr. Gangakhedkar Shailendra S, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

DATED : 08/10/2025.

P. C. :

1. Stand over to 06/11/2025.
2. Interim relief to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE , J.)