



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4213 OF 2024

Balchand S/o Ganpatrao Kadam And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Amit Tandulkar h/for Mr. Gajanan Kadam, Advocate for Applicants

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, APP for Respondent State

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicants seeks adjournment.

Learned APP for the State present.

2. List the matter in the week commencing from 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)